

August 16, 2007

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RECEIVED

AUG 16 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2007-00283

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

In response to your letter dated August 3, 2007 pertaining to Case No. 2007-00283, please find attached an affidavit attesting to Clark Energy Cooperative's compliance with the requirements of 807 KAR 5:056.

Sincerely

Paul G. Embs President & CEO

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

HEC	En 1	VE	
-----	------	----	--

In the Matter of: AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2006 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2007.	AUG 1 6 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE NO. 2007-00283			
AFFIDAVIT				
The affiant, Paul G. Embs., President & CEO, Clark Count period of November 1, 2006 through April 30, 2007, Clarl has operated in compliance with the provisions of the unifor as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that no inquires or count the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period of the said per	k Energy Cooperative, Inc. orm fuel adjustment clause, omplaints regarding			
Witness my hand thisday of August, 200	7			
Paul G. Émbs, President & C	CEO			
Subscribed and sworn before me thisday of A	ugust, 2007			
Notary Public, State at Large				
My Commission Expires	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 5, 2008			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Affidavit was served by U.S. Mail, first class, postage prepaid upon:

Ms. Beth A. O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

On this $f(e^{+h})$ day of August, 2007.

GRANT, ROSE & PUMPHREY

Bv:

Robert L. Rose
Attorneys at Law

51 South Main Street

Winchester, Kentucky 40391

ATTORNEYS FOR CLARK ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.